Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000003W
Revision No:
8
This is to certify:
That the Public Address and General Alarm System
with type designation(s)
Vingtor Exigo
Issued to
Zenitel Norway AS avd Horten
HORTEN, Norway
is found to comply with
IMO Res. A.694(17) General requirements for shipborne radio equipment forming part of the global maritime
distress and safety system (GMDSS) and for electronic navigational aids
IMO A.1021(26) Code on alerts and indicators (2009)
LSA Code VII 7.2
IMO MSC Circ 808
Application :
See page 2.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-06-26
This Certificate is valid until 2025-08-15.
DNV local unit: Sandefjord
Approval Engineer: Steinar Kristensen
for DNV
Frederik Tore Elter
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-014324-12
Certificate No: TAA000003W
Revision No:  8
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
The Vingtor Exigo Public Address and General Alarm system can be provided as either:
 PA system only
 GA system only
 Integrated PA and GA system
When used for PA on passenger vessel or integrated PA and GA on any vessel, the system shall be duplicated. When
used for passenger vessels the duplicated parts of the system are to be installed in separate main vertical fire zones.
Vingtor Exico Public Address and General Alarm System comprises the following modules 1):
Equipment
type
Description Module Article no. SW Env.
Central
equipment 2)
Exigo System Controller ESC1 102 3000 000 PSC:
13.0.3.x
SSC:
4.10.3.x
Protected
Processor for ECS1/ Primary System Controller
(PSC)
ICX-500 100 2000 100 PSC:
1.2.3.x
Exigo Network Amplifier AC, 2x100W ENA2100-AC 102 3102 100 4.10.3.x
Exigo Network Amplifier, 2x120W ENA2120 102 3102 120 4.10.3.x
Exigo Network Amplifier, 2x200W ENA2200 102 3102 200 4.10.3.x
Exigo Network Amplifier, 2x200W ENA2200-AC2 1023102210 6.3.3.x
Exigo Network Amplifier DC, 2x400W ENA2400-DC 102 3102 400  4.10.3.x
Exigo Network Amplifier AC, 2x400W ENA2400-AC 102 3102 410  4.10.3.x
Exigo Network Amplifier AC, 2x400W ENA2400-AC2 1023102420 6.3.3.x
Power Amplifier, 1x400W, 48VDC P-1670-Basic 234 0100 002 6.5.3.x
Power Amplifier, 1x400W, 48VDC, incl. Line Card P-1670-Line 234 0100 003 6.5.3.x
IP Line Connection Module IP-LCM-A 1008095201 4.10.3.x
Network
Equipment 2)